PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	02/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRIPPS SECURED DATA, INC.
Street Address:	2030 Main Street, Suite 1030
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5831211
Application Number:	60281240
Patent Number:	6838616
PCT Number:	US0209592
Patent Number:	7053303
Patent Number:	7049517
Patent Number:	7115814
Patent Number:	7183488
PCT Number:	US0420357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2585

Email: sedge@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0193

500263577

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24349-2 TO SCRIPPS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter K. Hahn, Attorney for Owner	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page1.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page2.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page3.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page4.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page5.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page6.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page7.tif source=Patriot to Scripps assign#page8.tif		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Patriot Scientific Corporation. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 6183 Paseo Del Norte, Suite 180, Carlsbad, California 92011, is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule "1" attached hereto (the "Patents"); and has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule "2" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and has adopted, used and is the owner of the trade names set forth on Schedule "3" attached hereto (the "Trade Names"); and

Scripps Secured Data, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 Main Street, Suite 1030, Irvine, California 91614, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, Trade Names, and Patents;

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee:

All right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trade Names, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Trade Names and including the right to sue for infringements of the Trademarks and Trade Names occurring prior to the effective date of this assignment; and

All right, title and interest in and to the Patents and including the right to sue for infringements of the Patents occurring prior to the effective date of this assignment

The effective date of this assignment is February 3, 2007.

PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC GORPORATION
By: Merration
Printed Name and Title
Printed Name and Title
SCRÍPPS SECURED DATA, INC.
By:
Down M. Burns Pres
Printed Name and Title

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On 3 30 07, 2007, before me, Tov Melling, Notary Public, personally appeared 1000 the me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. TORR MELLING Commission # 1494320 Notary Public — Colifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2008 (Seal)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
on 4207, 2007, before me, OW Melling, Notary Public, personally appeared OWN M. Byrns personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. TORR MELLING Commission # 1494320 Notary Public — California \$ San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2008 (Seal)

3799151.1

SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS

Title	Country	Serial No	Patent No./ Publication No.
Variable-Type Cable Management and Distribution System		08/627,973	5,831,211
Variable-Type Cable Management and Distribution System		2,195,130	2,195,130
Secure Cabinet for Desktop Communication Networks	U.S.A.	60/281,240	
Secure Enclosure for Access to Cabled System		10/112,353	6,838,616
Secure Enclosure for Access to Cabled System	PCT	PCT/US2002/009592	WO 2002/082605
Secure Enclosure for Access to Cabled System	EPO	2763869	EP 1384297
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like	U.S.A.	10/690,272	7,053,303
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications	U.S.A.	10/763,743	7,049,517

3764671.7

and Communication			
Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment Computer Equipment and the Like	t, ut	·	
Secure Condui System	t U.S.A.	11/022,557	7,115,814
Environmentally Insulated Conduit and System	U.S.A.	11/043,017	N/A
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like		PCT/US2004/020357	WO 2005/002015
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like	,	2,529,932	N/A
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment	EPÓ	4777064.9	EP 1639681

and the Like		T	
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like		200600087	N/A
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like		6039/DELNP/2005	N/A
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like	Israel	172790	N/A
Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like	Japan	2006-517644	N/A

Transmission Equipment, Environmental Analysis Equipment, Computer Equipment and the Like	Secure Conduit (Pathway) System for Telecommunications and Communications	10-2005-7006558	N/A
Computer Equipment	Environmental		
	Computer Equipment		

3764671.7

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0200

SCHEDULE 2 TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
U.S.A.	H & DESIGN	75/567678	2340274
U.S.A.	TOPRUNNER	75/672341	2869867
U.S.A.	HOLOCOM NETWORKS	75/880862	2605354
U.S.A.	HOLOCOM	75/880861	2521005
Canada	HOLOCOM NETWORKS	1064816	577857
Canada	TOPRUNNER	1034849	570349
Canada	HOLOCOM	1006853	567823
Canada	H & DESIGN	1006855	577,652
СТМ	HOLOCOM NETWORKS	1729250	1729250
СТМ	TOPRUNNER	1380690	1380690
M	H & DESIGN	1087337	1087337
TM	HOLOCOMM	1087238	1087238
\ustralia	HOLOCOM NETWORKS	840391	840391
Aexico	HOLOCOM NETWORKS	433,481	677,037

3764671.7

SCHEDULE 3

TRADE NAMES: PERMITTED LIENS

Trade Names Used by Grantor Within Past 10 Years:

- 1. Holocom
- 2. TopRunner
- 3. Logo An "H" with the words "Holocom Networks" written under it

Existing Liens

Holder	Collateral	Obligation Secured
Sysix Financial, LLC	Equipment	Obligations under lease agreement
Primary Funding Corporation	All personal property	Factoring relationship
Dell Financial Services, LP	Computer equipment and peripherals	Obligations under lease agreement
Marlin Leasing	CAD plotter	Obligations under lease agreement
Xerox Corporation	Xerox DC460C	Obligations under lease agreement

3764671.7

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0202